From: |

Sent: 23 January 2020 13:08
To: Mike Robinson <Mike.Robinson@merton.gov.uk>
Subject: Fwd: Wellbeing services at The Wilson and interim use of the current building

Thoughts?
Mine is yes and no charge as pre pricing policy. And I’m sure they have no money.
If becomes regular might need to rethink but looks like a one-off.

I
Sent from my Iphone

Begin forwarded message:

From: |

Date: 22 January 2020 at 11:55:53 GMT

To:

Subject: RE: Wellbeing services at The Wilson and interim use of the current building
Hilll

| hope you are well.

| was wondering if the offer is still available to make use of your space at The Wilson?

This would be for a meeting for a family of three victim’s with their support worker.

Regards

From: |

Sent: 05 August 2019 16:52
To: I
|

I \V/ike Robinson <Mike.Robinson@merton.gov.uk>

Subject: Re: Wellbeing services at The Wilson and interim use of the current building
Hi all

Meeting venue now changed to The Wilson hospital. If you come to the main Reception, |
can meet you there.


mailto:xxxx.xxxxxxxx@xxxxxx.xxx.xx

| am aware that there are mental health services based at The Wilson currently and a load of
uniformed police arriving in a marked car might be a bit of a worry for some! May just be
helpful for you to be aware of the client group that may be around ...

On 3 Aug 2019, at 11:17, | NG ot
Hi Il

Having spoken with the others about this we thought it would be beneficial to meet you at the
Wilson.

Thanks

From:

Sent: 16 July 2019 07:10

||
Q

Cc: Mike Robinson <Mike.Robinson@merton.gov.uk>
Subject: Re: Wellbeing services at The Wilson and interim use of the current building

Hi all
Great - | think we may have consensus:

15 August at 2pm.
PLEASE PUT THIS IN YOUR DIARY.


mailto:xxxx.xxxxxxxx@xxxxxx.xxx.xx

I’'m assuming that we will meet at ||| GGG but plcase advise if this is

incorrect. Alternatively, we could meet at The Wilson if that would be helpful and you can
see the space that we are planning to use. Let me know what you would prefer.

Many thanks and look forward to meeting you all then.

1

On 12 Jul 2019, at 09:52, Mike Robinson <Mike.Robinson@merton.gov.uk> wrote:

| can do this and will hold in my diary pending confirmation

Mike Robinson
Interim Consultant in Public Health
mike.robinson@merton.gov.uk

Phone: 07946 543283
Address: 3rd floor, Merton Civic Centre, London Road, Morden, SM4 5DX
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Please click here for more Changed4Life resources including posters, leaflets and more!

From: |

Sent: 12 July 2019 09:28
o: |
cc: I |\ ike Robinson <Mike.Robinson@merton.gov.uk>

Subject: RE: Wellbeing services at The Wilson and interim use of the current building

-]

Good morning all,


mailto:xxxx.xxxxxxxx@xxxxxx.xxx.xx
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| am available about 2pm that day as have morning appointments already in the diary, if convenient?

Kind regards

Please consider the environment and do not print this email unless absolutely necessary

From:
Sent: 11 July 2019 15:59

‘
Q2 Q

Subject: Re: Wellbeing services at The Wilson and interim use of the current building
i

Thank you. That’s fine for me and I’ll hold from 11am on that day until we hear from the
others. Fingers crossed!

B -y good?

T




On 10 Jul 2019, at 09:30, [ INGNEEEEEEEE ot

Good Morning |}

| have just checked mine and |l roster for week commencing 12" August.

The date in which we both could attend would be the 15™ August after 11am if that is suitable?
Would this date be doable for you also Pat?

Thank you

Kind Regards

From: [N
Sent: 08 July 2019 12:02

To: I

Cc: |
|

Subject: Re: Wellbeing services at The Wilson and interim use of the current building

Hi Il

Thanks for letting us know. Totally understand. Shall we see what || GGG
come back with in response to your email?

It would seem most sensible to meet with you altogether in order to have the most joined-up
conversation possible! Happy to leave it until August if that seems most sensible and we can
coordinate a date/time.

Shall we see what pans out?

|
I
U

Sent from my iPad

On 8 Jul 2019, at 09:50, "/

wrote:

Good morning all,

Due to a full diary my availability is limited to a few free days w/c 12" August onwards.



From:
Sent: 08 July 2019 09:29

-]

o:

Mike Robinson <Mike.Robinson@merton.gov.uk>
Subject: Re: Wellbeing services at The Wilson and interim use of the current building

Am pleased to hear that you are back at work now.

T

It would be great if we could meet with both you and [ llat the same time.
Unfortunately, Thursday this week isn’t going to work for us.

Any days the following week that you are both on duty and could meet?


mailto:xxxx.xxxxxxxx@xxxxxx.xxx.xx

Confidentiality Notice: The information contained in this email and any files transmitted with it is intended only for the individual/s or entity to
whom it is addressed. It may contain privileged and confidential information that is exempt from disclosure by law and if you are not an intended
recipient, you must not copy, distribute or take any action in reliance on it. If you have received this email in error, please notify the sender
immediately by email and delete this message and any attachments without retaining a copy.

On 6 Jul 2019, at 11:26, wrote:
Hi [

| am so sorry about the lack of response.

I am back now.

Next week | am only in Thursday 11", my ||} BJEEEEE is in on 10" 11'" and 12" next week. | have
CC’d her.

Regards

From: |

Sent: 01 July 2019 08:37

To:
I 1 ons Samantha - SW-CU
<

Subject: Re: Wellbeing services at The Wilson and interim use of the current building

OK [l Thank you.. I'll keep trying to get in touch with [JJJf] and so hopefully we can
rearrange fairly soon.

Thanks so much for your help and look forward to meeting you in due course.



On 1 Jul 2019, at 08:34, | /o<
Hi

No sorry, | am unsure as to what illness or how long ] needs to recover. | found out when | asked
a SNT colleague who works a different shift pattern to Jjjjto check the work time computer system
to see what shift she was on today and found she was on sick leave. | work in a different
department and do not have access to that part of the system.
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Vo

Please consider the environment and do not print this email unless absolutely necessary

From:
Sent: 01 July 2019 08:26
o:

Cc: Mike Robinson <Mike.Robinson@merton.gov.uk>; || GcNEINININGEG
Subject: Re: Wellbeing services at The Wilson and interim use of the current building
Hi |l

Ah. Thanks for letting us know about [JJli]. 1 hope she is feeling better and back at work
soon.

-]

Unless [Jllis likely to be off for some time, | am thinking that it may be more time-efficient
for us all to meet together once i} is back at work, particularly as she is the local [Jjij for
The Wilson locality?

Would that be OK with you? Any idea how long [JJJi} is likely to be off work?

Thanks so much.

immediately by email and delete this message and any attachments without retaining a copy.

on 1 Jul 2019, at 08:20, G ot


mailto:xxxx.xxxxxxxx@xxxxxx.xxx.xx

Good morning [}

Lam in [ o 02y for the meeting. | am part of a team that

covers 7 South West London boroughs so can be found in different police stations depending on the
location of the work.

I have just found out the reason ] has not replied is that she is off work with an illness.

You are welcome to rearrange or still meet today without Sam.

P

ind regards

Please consider the environment and do not print this email unless absolutely necessary

]

; Mike Robinson

Subject: Re: Wellbeing services at The Wilson and interim use of the current building

still waiting to hear from [l Left a message on the answerphone this morning.

- if ok with you, can we meet you on Monday at 11.30 anyway and hopefully | Gz
can join too. Are you based at the police station?

Thanks.


mailto:xxxx.xxxxxxxx@xxxxxx.xxx.xx

Sent from my Iphone

On 27 Jun 2019, at 09:17, Mike Robinson <Mike.Rohinson@merton.gov.uk> wrote:

Fine by me. Holding please confirm. Are we meeting at || GG

Mike Robinson
Interim Consultant in Public Health
mike.robinson@merton.gov.uk

Phone: 07946 543283
Address: 3rd floor, Merton Civic Centre, London Road, Morden, SM4 5DX
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Please click here for more Change4Life resources including posters, leaflets and more!

From: [

Sent: 26 June 2019 16:15

To: I : \ike Robinson

<Mike.Robinson@merton.gov.uk>
Subject: Re: Wellbeing services at The Wilson and interim use of the current building

Hi all
Thanks for confirming i}

I \Vike: can you both do 11.30am on Monday?

Thanks
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On 25 Jun 2019, at 11:28, | G ot-:

Please consider the environment and do not print this email unless absolutely necessary

]

Subject: Re: Wellbeing services at The Wilson and interim use of the current building

L

Thank so much for getting back to me.

My colleague Mike Robinson (from Public Health) and I have a meeting at || | | | | RN
at 1pm on Monday 1 July.



Don’t suppose you could do before that could you? Maybe 11.30 on Monday or something
like that?

Absolutely fine to come to the || Il

On 24 Jun 2019, at 11:34, | rotc:
Hi [l
I am the current officer on the || Gz eam.

You are welcome to come along to the|jj Il to meet us for a coffee. That is sometimes
easier for us than going somewhere in our uniforms.

Let me know your availability and we will sort out a date.
Pat is this something of interest to you?

Regards



From: [
Sent: 19 June 2019 07:10

To: I
-
I

Subject: RE: Wellbeing services at The Wilson and interim use of the current building
Good Morning |l

At the moment | am no longer working on || . ' attached to |

Morden.

| have cc'd the " =t is on I the I c- I

I'm happy to help if | can.

Kind Regards

I
From: |

Sent: 16 June 2019 17:25

To: I -

Cc: Mike Robinson <Mike.Robinson@merton.gov.uk>; Andy McMylor
<andrew.mcmylor@swlondon.nhs.uk>

Subject: Wellbeing services at The Wilson and interim use of the current building

Hi I

I am working for Merton CCG, supporting the development of wellbeing services and
activities at The Wilson.

We have been given your name by | | | | N s 2 key person within the local
Wilson community with whom we should speak! This is both in relation to planning for

services within the new building as well as plans that are currently getting underway to use
space within the existing building and grounds ahead of the development work starting.

It would be great if | could arrange to meet with you, along with my colleague Mike
Robinson from Public Health, to bring you up to speed and to see how we can work together
for the benefit of the community. Are there any particular days or times in the week that suit
you better when we could arrange to meet for a coffee? Perhaps you could let us know.

In the meantime, we have been working with || G

I (o develop a process with and for the community (individuals and organisations)
to come together in a representative group to take responsibility for developing Wilson
wellbeing services. The group will be called the Wilson Wellbeing Steering Group and the
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process to identify group members (through application and nomination) is currently
underway. The closing date is 30 June. |l are hosting the process and the link to the
information and documentation can be found here:

This may be of interest to you and/or to people you know within the community.

Please do let us know when you would like to meet - it will be great to spend a little time
talking about how we might best work together. You may also have some ideas for use of the
proposed space within the existing building that is going to be available for the next c12
months and we can show you what is available.

i
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NOTICE - This email and any attachments are solely for the intended recipient and may be
confidential. If you have received this email in error, please notify the sender and delete it from your
system. Do not use, copy or disclose the information contained in this email or in any attachment
without the permission of the sender. | ) o unication systems are
monitored to the extent permitted by law and any email and/or attachments may be read by
monitoring staff. Only specified personnel are authorised to conclude binding agreements on behalf
of the [l by email and no responsibility is accepted for unauthorised agreements reached with
other personnel. While reasonable precautions have been taken to ensure no viruses are present in
this email, its security and that of any attachments cannot be guaranteed.

NOTICE - This email and any attachments are solely for the intended recipient and may be
confidential. If you have received this email in error, please notify the sender and delete it from your
system. Do not use, copy or disclose the information contained in this email or in any attachment
without the permission of the sender. | I o unication systems are
monitored to the extent permitted by law and any email and/or attachments may be read by
monitoring staff. Only specified personnel are authorised to conclude binding agreements on behalf
of the [l by email and no responsibility is accepted for unauthorised agreements reached with
other personnel. While reasonable precautions have been taken to ensure no viruses are present in
this email, its security and that of any attachments cannot be guaranteed.



Please help to reduce waste and do not print this message unless you really need to.

This message, including any attached files, is intended just for the use of the individual or
organisation to whom it is addressed. Any opinions expressed are those of the sender, not
Merton Council. Email is not secure, and the council accepts no responsibility for any
inaccuracy, corruption or virus which has occurred during transmission.

This email may be subject to monitoring in accordance with relevant legislation and may be
disclosed in response to a request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

The message may contain information that is confidential or sensitive; you should handle it
accordingly.

If you have received this email message in error, you must not copy, disclose or make any
further use of the information contained within it. Please notify the system manager
(postmaster@merton.gov.uk) or the Head of Information Governance
(data.protection@merton.gov.uk), and delete the message.

postmaster@merton.gov.uk
http://www.merton.gov.uk
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